Py '\

Jb; grlfgLAl;ISMA Statewide Contract
t

\ S Addendum

\J

Y

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW0003
PeopleSoft Contract ID: 0-6240

Contract Title: Water Treatment Chemicals
Contract Issuance Date: 10/01/2021

Contract Supplier: See Below
Addendum # 3
Addendum Date: 09/15/2022

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Lisa Bradley
Phone Number: 405-522-4480

E-mail address: Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov

Addendum Information:

Mid America Chemical has agreed to the one-year renewal option. Brenntag and Water Tech have declined
the renewal option and are no longer on the contract.

The modified contract period includes:
October 1, 2022, through September 30, 2023.

Mid-America Chemical
1801 Skyline Drive

OKC, OK 73129

Robert Ward
Robertward5452@att.net
405-670-0101

Vendor ID# 0000072413
PS Contract # 0-6240

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020 PAGE 1 OF 1


mailto:Robertward5452@att.net
mailto:Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov

	Statewide Contract 

