AbhlAY
Jb; OKLAHOMA Statewide Contract

<« Office of Management
g & Enterprise Services Addendum

[N

\J

Y

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW0003
PeopleSoft Contract ID: 0-6240
Contract Title: Water Treatment Chemicals
Contract Issuance Date: 10/01/2021
Contract Supplier: See Below
Addendum # 4
Addendum Date: 08/09/2023

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Lisa Bradley
Phone Number: 405-522-4480

E-mail address: Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov

Addendum Information:

Mid America Chemical has agreed to the one-year renewal option.

The modified contract period includes October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2024.

Line 12- Pelleted Salt has increased pricing from $8.96 to $9.36 per 50# bag, 2 pallet minimum, 49 bags per
pallet.

Mid-America Chemical

7920 E US Highway 66

El Reno, OK 73036

Amanda Drake
office@midamericachemical.com
405-670-0101

Vendor ID# 0000072413

PS Contract # 0-6240

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020 PAGE 1 OF 1


mailto:office@midamericachemical.com
mailto:Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov

	Statewide Contract 

